

C.A.No. 3322 OF 1998

ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in Civil Appeal No.3322/1998

ACHAL MISRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA SHANKER SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)/Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Applicant(s)

For Respondent (s)Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv. for
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 and 2. She prays for an d is allowed four weeks' time to file a counter affidavit.

Pending notice, we direct that the respondents shall pay the entire arrears of rent/damages wi thin a period of two months from today and continue to pay monthly rent/damages as and when it falls due.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER