

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3322 OF 1998

ACHAL MISRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA SHANKER SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 22/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. S Borthakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Nos.1&2

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, learned counsel for the appellant commenced his arguments at 11.10 A.M. and concluded at 12.10 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned counsel for the respondents argued in the matter till 12.45 P.M.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER