

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3322 OF 1998

ACHAL MISRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMA SHANKER SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON'BLE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
AND P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN, JJ.)

Date: 11/04/2005 This appeal was called on for pronouncement  
of order today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

e  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K.Balasubramanyan pronounced the  
judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble the Chief Just  
ice of India,  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.M. Dharmadhikari and self.

Reportable.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file)