

(FOR ORDERS)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.  
A.NO.7 OF  
2005 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3322 OF 1998

ACHAL MISRA  
plicant(s)

Ap

:VERSUS:

RAMA SHANKER SINGH AND ORS.  
spondent(s)

Re

Date: 01/05/2006

This matter was called on for pronouncement  
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s):

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced the O  
rder

of the Bench comprising of Hon. Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha, Hon.  
Mr. Justice

Tarun Chaterjee and his Lordship.

The judgment dated 11th April, 2005 is modified by directing that

the amount payable by Raj Singh, respondent No.2 in the appeal, would be

Rs.2,00,000/- and not Rs.3,00,000/- as originally fixed. The application is

disposed of with the modification and observation as per the signed order

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)